Eaton County Genealogical Society

Quest

Issue # 67 September — December 2009
Contents

Letter from ECGS President

ECGS Officers .. 1
Hello MyGeneangrcaI Frrends 2
Update on Haner Cemetery . 3
Mr. & Mrs. Sam Robinson to Observe Golden Weddlng ........... 4
Brick Walls Do Come Down ... ..., 5
Storing Photographs on CD .............. ... 6
Noe & Warren Pedigree Chart . 7
Preserving Family Heirlooms ...l 8
Eaton County Death Records ......... 11
Oak Park First Burial Grounds In Charlotte .............................. 14
Undertakers Listed in the Carmel Death Records .................... 16
Old Grange Hall Still Has Life ..................coo i 17
Saving Our State Library ... 18
Yesterday's Outlook ......... ... 19
Charlotte’s Pioneer Family ..., 21
Charlotte’s First Post Master 22
Where Was Wesley Gildart Living In1929’? 22
Mrs. Norton'’s Birthday Book . ; b 4
Lawrence Ave. United Methodlst Church enste s e e vae o R
Carrier Cemetery . : i s 25
1916 Charlotte Year Book (Freshmen & Sophomores) .............. 26
GeorgeAStarkweather I L S s MO 29
From the Librarian .. AR U RSO DO (OO0 S S RO e i,

1510 =) GRS ORI S GNP S0 S L N e S e MO 2



Index

Lname
Adams
Adams
Adie

Alien
Alien
Allen
Amspacher
Andrews
Armstrong
Auxter
Bailey
Baine
Baird
Baker

Baker
Bandfield
Barnard
Barnes
Bass
Baughman
Beach
Benton
Berry
Berry
Berry
Berry
Berry
Berry
Biggs
Bishop

Blake's Opera
House

Blodgett
Bobier
Bolock
Boyer
Bretz
Brewer
Brewer

Fname
Jackie

W. C.
Kenneth Berry
Grant
Loudema
Martha
Lois
Carolyn A
Agnes
Earl
Hance
Fredrick R
Mary

Coy

Mary Jean

A W.

Charles

Helen

Lisa

James A

Erma

Clyde

Fred L.
Frederick Leon
George N.
George W. W.
Katherine W.
Roberta Louise
Enid

Marjorie

Merlin

Bertha

Grace

Eathel Marqueite
A K

Carol

Henry

Page

4,5, 14,
16, 23

15
20
26
26
14
28
31
26
26
28
16

26

16
26
28

15
26
26
20
20
20
20
20
20
28
28

17
26
28
28
31
14
10
10

Brewer
Brinkerhoff
Brockett
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bunker
Burkhead
Burkhead & Son
Burt
Campbell
Campbell
Canfield
Carl

Carl

Carl
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Case
Casler
Cass
Challender
Chamberlin
Cheatle
Cheney
Cheney
Church
Claflin
Claflin
Clark
Clark
Clarke
Clarke
Clay
Clement
Clement
Cole
Colgrove
Collins
Collins
Collins

Wilhelm
& McMahon
L. B.
Burdette
Ronald
Shar
John

M. D.

M. D.
Sally
Mary
Vern
Sam
Benjamin
Cora Viola
Jasper W
Amos
Elsie
Hickford
Mary
Margaret
Gladys
Lincoln
Walter
Ruth
Francis
A. C.
Gordon C.
E.T.
Della E.
M. E. Mrs.
Elisha

Joseph Jr
Joseph Sr
Darwin
Harold
Leroy
Florence
C. H.

E. B.

G. V.
Hazel

32

10
16
14
26
26

16
16
16
21
31
26
22

~

25
25
25
25
31
26
26
26
26
26
16
16
14
24
23

31

28
28
26
28
15
16
15
26



Collins
Collins
Combs
Conklin
Conklin
Cooper
Copenhaver
Corby
Cousino
Crall
Crays
Creore
Custis
Dash
Dawson
Day

Dean
DeFoe
DeGroff
Densmore
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Donovan
Dorman
Draper
Dukes
Dunning
Durant
Dye

Dymond Hatchery

Easingwold
Eastman
Eaton
Edick

Elis

Ells

Ells

Fast
Fitzgerald
Fletcher
Foote
Foote
Ford

Jim
Sylvester
Patricia
Alice
Jessie
Louise
Sherry
Ann
Marcy
Keith
Dorothy
Kate
Mary

A. H. (Rev.)
Beulah
Beverly
Abigail
Murl H
Abraham
Ruth
Charles
Howard
DJ

lvan
Harold
Vicki L
Edward
Samuel W
Altha

Ann
Erma
Bernice |
Celia
Frank A
Lucile
William
Sandra
Reuben
Kenneth
E A

E. A
Erminda

Foster
Foster
Freed
Freed
Freed
Fuller
Gaffney
Gale
Gauss
Gilbert
Gildart
Glasgow
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Golden
Golden
Goostrey
Gould
Graham
Graham
Grant
Graves
Gray
Gray

Green & Burkhead

Grier
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Gruesbeck
Gruesbeck
Hageman
Haite
Haites
Hale

Hall

Hall
Halsey
Hamilton

Doris

W. C.
Anna M
Henry H
no name
Marcelius S
Donald
H. H.
CE
Gordon
Wesley
Jo
Henry
Mary
Nettie

Eleanor Marian

Ruth Agnes
Betty L
Margaret
John

Mary

Carroll
Ralph C.
Selina Norris
Thomas

Philip
Beatrice
Bernice
Elizabeth
Harry
Mona
Pearlie
Richard J

Marion

Olive
Grace
Mark
Nina
Samuel

33

14,

28
15



Haner Cemetery
Haney
Harmon
Harris
Harris
Harrison
Harrison
Harshman
Hart
Hart
Hart
Hartley
Haslett
Haueter
Haupt
Hayden
Hayden
Hazelton
Herring
Herring
Herring
Herring
Herring
Herring
Hess
Higby
Higby
Hine
Hitchcock
Hoag
Hockenberry
Hodges
Hoffman
Hoffner
Holcomb
Hook
Horn
Horn
Howe
Howe
Hunter
Hutchins
Irving

Sarah H.
Mabel
George
Townsend
America
William
Ralph
Adelaide
Jesse
Jesse
William G
J. M.
David S.
David Richard
E

E.

James
George
George S
no name
Oscar G
Sarah
Thecia
D.D.

F. W.

P. M.
Roy
Dana
Hannah
Jack
Shirley
Ronald
Helen
Grace
Ellen
Anna
Ruth
Harlan
Ruth
Merrill
Mildred
Washington

24
26
31
31

28
28
15
15
10
15
17

14
15
31
12
12
12
12
12
12
16
14
14
28
28

28
1,8
28
26
26
26
26
26
26
28
28
28
15

Ilves
Jacobson
Jenks
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jordan
Kelly
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kenyon
Kerby
Kerby
Kesler
Killeen
Kilmer
King
King
Kingman
Kiplinger
Knight
Knight
Koeller
Kribs
Lacey
Lacey
Lall

Lall
Lampman
Lampman
Lampman
Landers
Laraway
Laraway
Laraway
Lash
Lash
LeBaron
Lee

A J.
Verdetta
Jodie K
Morris

N. A

N. H.
Volney O.
Erna
Nellie
Mildred
Doris
Esther
Joseph
Ora

Ella J.
Hannah
Samuel M
A H.
Carolyn M
Ralph
Kenneth N.
William

J. O.
Carroll
Ben
Roberta Berry
Norman
Herbert L.
E. S.

E. S.

Karl
Ralph
Bettie
Maria
Ward
Sarah
Andrew
John
Sarah M
A. H. Mrs.
Lewis M.
Scott
Helen

34

15
26
31
27
15
16
16
23
24
28
28
11
11
11
23

15
31
27
16
28
23
28
28
20
27
16
14
15
28
28
12
12
12
23
12
12
12
23
24
28
28



Lee

Lee

Lentz
Leventhal
Lincoln
Lincoln
Linsley
Littell

LJR
Loring
Loucks
Luebking
Mapes
Markham
Marsh
Martin
Martin
Martin
Mason
Maus
May
McConnell
McDerby
McDerby
McDerby
McDonnell
McDowell
McLaughlin
McUmber
Meinke
Merrill
Merriman
Merritt
Merritt
Merritt
Mikesell

Miller Dairy Farms

Mohler
Mott
Munson
Munson
Munson
Murdick

Iris
Robert E
Arthur
Rebecca
Mary

Grace
Maynard

AT
Charles
Sandra H
Harvey H.
Madeline
Roy
Brmentrude (?)
Harold
Thelma
Meryin
John P.
Ruth
Harold
Catherine
Peter
Sylvester
Maria
Gen.
Leighton
Earl
Albert H (Dr.)
Delos
Brenda D
C. A

N. O.

N. O. Mrs
George

Jas. A.
Sheila
A H.

A H.
Henry M
Kathryne

28

27
28
31
31
27
28
25
15
27
31
16
28
27
28
28
27
28
16
27
28
13
13
13
23

27
27
31
28
31
14
23
24
27
31
16
1,5
14
15
14
27

Murray
Murray
Murray
Musgrave
Near
Nelson
Newcomb
Newcomb
Newman
Noe

Noe

Noe

Noe

Noe
Nolan
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
O'Donnell
O'Neil
Otto
Parker
Parker
Parkhurst
Parr
Pausey
Peck
Perry
Peskett
Peskett
Peskett
Peters
Peters
Pettit
Pike
Pixley
Polhamus

Augusta
Donald
Volney D.
J

Joe
Rhoda
Gladys
Ruth
Caroline E
Catherine
Claude Leroy
Oscar F
Wesley Carl
William
Herbert
A M.
Barlow
Carrie R.
Charlie
Horace
Julie

Mrs

Nina
Rosanna
Palmer
James
Celia M.
Floyd
Lester
John D
Carson
Dale
Grace
Roana
George
Marian Jane
William
Alwin

Ida
Harold A.
Marie

T.

Susan

23
28
23
14
28
27
27
27

NN NN NN

31
23
23
24
24
23
19
23
23
23
16
15
24
28
27
14
27
26
28
28

~J

28
27
16
27
14



Powell
Pray
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Preston
Prindle
Probasco
Pruden
Quantrell
Quantrell
Quantrell
Quantrell
Quantrell
Randall
Randall
Randall
Reed
Reilly Farm
Remmie
Reynolds
Richardson
Richey
Rider
Roberts
Roberts
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson
Rogers
Root
Rouse

Verna
Myron
Benjamin
C. A

Hal B.
Harley F.
Hassie
Jessie D. I
John A.
Nina
Orilla
Sarah A.
Brothers
Ben J
William
Bessie
Carlisle
Gertrude
Hattie M.
Will
G.T.
Larry
Larry
Alice

Margaret
Asa
Bessie
Eleanor
Leon

L. V.
Norman
Doloris
Elizabeth D
George
H.

Helen
Henry
Henry L.
Sam Mr
William
Susie
Carrie

27
16
24
23
23
24
23
23
24
23
24
23
24
31
27
23
23
23
23
23
15
31
22
17
15
24
13
28
27
27
28
27

~N o~

14
19

28
27
27

Rudesill
Sackett
Sackett
Saltier
Sanders
Sanders
Sanders
Sarles
Sattler
Saunders
Saunders
Schmid

Searles
Searles
Searles
Searls
Shaver
Shaw
Shaw
Shaw
Shepherd
Shepherd
Shepherd
Sherman
Sherwood
Showalter
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Simpson
Sleater
Sleeper
Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snaverly
Snyder
Southworth
Southworth

Harley
Burr
Mabel
Florence
Henry
Mary
Susan

Katherine
J.

Joseph
Byron L

Jonathan
Samuel

Doris
A.D.
Alvin D
D.

E

Jas.
Leroy
Carl
S.C.
Flora

Eathel Marqueite

Edris
Krystal

Krystel Bodell

Margaret
Governor

Barb
Clement
McDonald

Frances Wheeler

Lowell
Nelson
Steven
Inez
Dale
Earl
Eva

36

27
17
29
27
11
11
11
21
29
14
15

31
14, 21, 22,
24

21
22
21
31
15
14
15
14
14
14, 15
29
14
13
31
29
3
31
29
4
1

31
31
27
14

1
29
29
29
27



Southworth
Spaniola
Spencer
Spotts
Starkweather
Starkweather Hill
Starkwether
Starr
Stealy
Stevens
Steves
Stewart
Stoddard
Storr
Sweet
Sweet
Sweet
Sykes
Sylvester
Sylvester
Szucs
Tanner
Tanner
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Thompson
Thompson
Thornton
Thornton
Thuma
Thuma
Tichenor
Tichenor
Tichenor
Tichenor
Tichenor
Tichenor
Tirrell
Todd
Tuttle
VanAuken
Vaughn

William
John
Don
Ray
Alfred

George A.
Mary H.
A.R.(Dr)
George P.
Fred

Don
William
Hal C.
Catherine
Levi
Sanford W
Cereda
A R.
H.R.
Loretta D
Hortense
Marilla
Alethea
Mildred
Orpha
Ray

Sue

Hugh
Russel
Sharlene
Terry L
Alonzo
Anna
Mary
Rena
Sargent
Silas
Kenneth
Marion
Craig A
Frances
JJ & DJ

14
27
29
29
29
15
29
23
31
23
29
29
22
23
11
1"
11
27
16
16
31
29
29
27
27
27
27

27
27
1,6
31
25
25
25
25
25
25
27
27
10
27
16

Verplank
Verplank
Wade
Wade
Wagner
Waltersdoff
Waltersdoff
Waltersdoff
Ward
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Warren
Washington
Washington
Weaver
Weaver
Webber
Webber
Webber
Welich
Wells
Welton
Welton
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton
Wheaton

Wheaton
White
Whittum
Wildern
Wildern
Willard
Willard
Williams
Wimple
Wing
Wing
Wing

Abigail
David
David
Peggy
Rachel
Daniel G
Levin A
Susanna
K. K.

B. W.
Charles H
Harriet Alice
Henry R
Lawrence
Luke
George
Martha
Evalyn
Genevieve
James
S.P.
William
Donald
Lucile
Andrew
Julia
Arthur
Carrie E.
Frank C.

Kate
Katherine
Darling

Ida
Embree
Marie
Ruth

Jim

Terry
Wolcott B.

Hannah
Samuel
Sumner

37

20
29
29
29
29
10
10
15
31
11
11
11



Winship
Winslow
Wisner
Wolect
Wolect
Wolect
Wood
Woodman
Woodman
Worden
Worden
Worden
Woren
Wright
Zant

John T

Ida

W. G.
Cornelious
Jermima
Nathaniel W
Betsy E
Fred
Mamie
Maria L.
Orpha E.
Orpha E.
Eunice
Dorr
Helen
Betsie
David

Roy

27
16
11
11
11

29
27
23
23
24
31
29
29
25
25
25

38



